
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Licencia Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11 J12

1 CP03263957 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK M 3,4 S 332 36 31 32 30 39 34 32 34 36 28

2 CP03448902 BRANDT, FRANK M 9,6 S 297 36 14 24 26 27 19 24 20 36 26 26 19

3 CP00405388 NETTEBROCK, FRANK M 10,8 S 282 20 26 21 21 22 20 23 25 30 23 23 28

4 CP01924178 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL M 5,2 M 267 27 30 35 29 32 33 24 29 28

5 CP03367907 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL M 1,4 M 254 28 32 30 38 33 35 30 28

6 CP35884810 DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO M 11,4 M 236 24 16 20 18 17 27 17 30 22 27 18

7 CP03924015 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN M 8,5 S 224 23 22 16 27 27 31 23 29 26

8 CP03924453 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA F 3,2 J 207 39 29 31 42 35 31

9 CP17239398 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO M 11,2 S 198 32 23 19 20 25 30 25 24

10 CP17381644 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO M 8,5 S 193 27 17 26 22 24 25 24 28

11 CP03390057 ROSSI, MASSIMO M 16,9 S 191 24 20 17 16 16 20 18 22 20 18

12 CP03426561 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA F -0,8 M 190 39 37 38 38 38

13 CP03898748 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS M 5,4 C 182 30 28 36 29 27 32

14 CP01818196 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO M 13,5 M 162 28 16 20 25 24 24 25

15 CP01898386 MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS M 7 M 158 31 31 29 33 34

16 CP29938645 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE M 7,6 M 156 27 29 25 24 26 25

17 CP26746469 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO M 20,2 M 151 19 15 7 13 14 24 16 19 24

18 CP01380200 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO M 4,9 S 149 33 33 30 25 28

19 CP36902091 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA F 4,4 C 148 27 33 31 29 28

20 CP17249475 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO M 9 M 145 32 27 29 33 24

CP03263056 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL M 6,3 S 145 21 19 25 34 23 23

22 CP01459749 GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL M 4,4 S 138 27 28 30 27 26

23 CP26962391 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO M 24,9 M 132 21 15 9 11 14 9 18 9 13 13

24 CP03192745 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO M 10,2 S 129 28 29 20 24 28

25 CP17367526 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA M 10,7 S 128 25 25 21 25 16 16

CP17886715 QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL M 9,9 S 128 21 27 30 26 24

27 CP01077932 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO M 7,3 M 126 31 19 21 28 27

28 CP17363926 JOHER, MADJI M 2,7 S 124 30 32 33 29

CP03785922 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE M 1,2 J 124 29 34 31 30



30 CP26908063 VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID M 3,1 C 122 28 33 34 27

31 CP03995824 GUNDERSEN , ARE M 6,6 M 121 34 25 29 33

32 CP01788358 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO M 15 M 120 19 18 20 19 30 14

33 CP01155520 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO M 4,3 M 118 28 22 35 33

34 CP26370873 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION F 20,9 S 116 13 13 19 13 13 15 16 14

35 CP00975255 VALERON SUAREZ, ADORAM M 13,4 M 114 23 21 23 25 22

36 CP01778037 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI M 0,6 J 113 39 30 44

37 CP29340192 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO M 14,9 S 110 12 18 16 25 21 18

38 CP03277281 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO M 19,8 S 109 23 11 12 31 15 17

39 CP23327093 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON M 8 S 107 26 29 23 29

CP17090802 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO M 5,6 S 107 24 24 30 29

41 CP29220565 HECK, SANDRO M 26,2 S 106 13 8 13 9 10 9 12 15 8 9

CP03974104 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL M 19,2 S 106 31 10 8 15 12 15 15

43 CP29396403 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN M 9,7 S 105 23 27 30 25

CP17412374 ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO M 8,3 M 105 37 25 22 21

45 CP00971014 RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS M 17,1 S 104 17 19 16 19 21 12

CP29396404 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO M 15,3 S 104 25 20 19 14 12 14

47 CP01163350 OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI M 13,3 M 103 18 20 24 19 22

48 CP03813581 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS M 15,2 S 102 16 16 17 17 8 12 16

CP01169132 MALCOLM POCH, ANA F 1,8 C 102 34 32 36

50 CP26904710 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON M 9,4 M 101 33 24 27 17

51 CP03398913 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 18,2 S 100 23 15 7 14 19 14 8

52 CM04153661 GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN M 9 S 98 23 21 33 21

53 CP03933948 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA F 22,9 S 96 16 11 10 4 9 6 10 11 6 13

CP26764893 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN M 18,1 M 96 17 18 20 30 11

CP01754748 SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME M 2 M 96 32 31 33

56 CP03340782 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC M 9,8 S 92 21 25 22 24

57 CP17312466 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL M 5,6 M 87 25 29 33

58 CP03102071 REINHARD, WANDA F 17,9 S 85 23 10 19 17 16

59 CP29069623 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO M 14,4 M 83 20 25 16 22

CP01771658 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN M -2,2 J 83 39 44

61 CP07977856 MOLL, RONALD M 26,5 S 82 13 9 8 5 5 5 15 6 9 7

62 CP00970980 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS M 17,1 S 77 16 16 15 18 12



CP17369609 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO M 11,3 S 77 27 22 28

64 CP17310441 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE M 10,6 S 76 17 18 22 19

65 CP18096219 MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN M 15,8 S 75 27 20 28

CP01792372 XU, WENBO M 6,4 S 75 30 25 20

67 CP01900700 SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO M 9,1 M 73 20 33 20

68 CP29406200 CERNUSCHI, VALERIA F 19,6 S 72 23 13 9 16 11

CP17320409 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL M 11,2 S 72 25 23 24

70 CP17205868 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL M 14,5 S 70 27 18 25

CP01907536 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN M 2,4 C 70 36 34

72 CP03434979 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN F 15,2 S 67 23 13 15 16

73 CP03781420 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE M 16,1 S 66 13 20 11 22

74 CP00386387 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO M 0,8 M 65 32 33

75 CP03974113 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA F 4,9 J 64 31 33

76 CP03925583 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS M 15,1 M 63 24 18 21

CP01792374 ZHOU, LIKUN F 14,1 S 63 30 12 21

78 CP26963016 IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER M 17,5 M 62 21 17 11 13

CP29937391 WILSON, DAVID M 11,3 S 62 24 19 19

CP17748522 KWEON, JUNG-WOO M 5,8 S 62 33 29

81 CP01220809 FERREIRA MEGIAS, PABLO M 5,3 M 61 28 33

CP31812978 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA F 2,8 J 61 35 26

83 CM66625294 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 4,9 M 60 28 32

84 CP29774004 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS M 5,1 M 58 28 30

85 CP03801542 LUEDTKE, EVELIN F 25,4 S 57 4 12 5 9 14 7 6

XXX0011450 DRAFFEHN, THOMAS M 0,0 X 57 30 27

87 CP26937612 CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO M 17,7 M 56 12 19 25

88 CP01952018 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO M 23,9 M 55 14 27 14

CP01904097 SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN M 12,8 M 55 31 24

90 CP03940875 WINARSKY, PETER M 24,4 S 54 9 8 9 4 9 15

91 CP01432400 DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER M 16,3 S 53 13 17 23

92 CP35054391 MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL M 7,4 S 52 23 29

93 CP01456916 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 22 S 51 12 9 13 17

CP01362632 RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO M 8,2 M 51 24 27

CP01455443 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL M 7 M 51 26 25



96 CP17430546 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO M 26,1 S 50 14 13 8 7 8

CP03885511 CALVO, MASSIMO M 21,8 S 50 12 11 19 8

CP03955835 ROSSI, GIORGIO M 17,1 M 50 22 15 13

CP26980991 BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO M 16,2 M 50 12 27 11

CP01759935 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO M 14 J 50 27 23

CP01897445 CABRERA MONZON, JUAN M 7,8 A 50 30 20

CP03817863 RYKOVSKA, KRISTYNA F 2,8 M 50 24 26

103 CP01456915 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL M 23,8 S 49 14 13 9 13

CP01444050 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO M 15,2 S 49 14 16 19

CP17889306 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO M 15,1 S 49 22 27

CP35892293 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 8,9 J 49 21 28

107 CP26510852 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE M 26,5 S 48 8 8 5 15 4 4 4

CP03406732 SUKHNI, SAMIR M 16 M 48 10 11 15 12

109 CP26965814 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO M 9,1 S 47 25 22

110 CP03982556 RODRIGUEZ  DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL M 28 S 46 6 5 7 18 10

XX0016702X MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 25 M 46 13 11 22

CP03404566 MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES F 17 S 46 23 23

CP29449860 VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 13,5 S 46 17 16 13

CP20918056 SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO M 11,4 M 46 23 23

CP00614609 ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO M 10,9 M 46 20 26

116 CP35444044 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI M 21,4 S 45 16 9 13 7

CP03397863 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS M 12,9 S 45 21 24

CP35790536 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO M 4,9 M 45 18 27

119 CP26455939 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO M 20,1 S 44 10 9 10 15

CP03485289 BIONDO, GIUSEPPE M 8,5 M 44 22 22

121 CP00070467 MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL M 36 S 43 12 1 4 4 3 3 8 8

CP03994407 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 21,2 M 43 17 12 14

CP29947150 NYSTAD , THOMAS M 20,4 M 43 27 16

CP03241443 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL M 18,6 S 43 19 10 14

CP01391367 MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO M 17,5 S 43 20 23

TORN1472XX RAFFERTY, RICHARD M 11 M 43 24 19

127 CP03643975 GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO M 20,4 M 42 12 15 15

CP01816336 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA F -1,2 J 42 42



129 CP03806525 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE M 25,6 M 41 12 29

130 CP03366222 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES M 20,5 S 40 14 11 15

CP39757355 AISA BARRERA, PRAKASH M -3,1 J 40 40

132 CP01945397 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS M 14,9 M 39 13 26

CP01910098 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL M 13,7 M 39 19 20

CP26937611 DE ANGULO PEREZ, GUILLERMO M 12,9 M 39 20 19

135 CP17771512 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO M 13,7 S 38 19 19

CP01403897 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR M -2,9 M 38 38

137 CP26460519 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE M 22,4 S 37 12 7 7 11

CP17748521 JEON , WON-SUK F 17,3 S 37 19 18

CP00938024 TORRES SAN JOSÉ, FERNANDO M 13,5 S 37 16 21

CP26044119 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL M 4 C 37 37

141 CP03904354 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 22,1 M 36 7 8 9 12

CP01816165 NOWAK, JAN M 16,6 S 36 20 16

CP17245562 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR M 10,8 M 36 36

CP17152791 PEREZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL M 6,6 S 36 36

CP01883264 MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL M 3,8 C 36 36

CP01312472 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN M 2,9 M 36 36

147 CP26979274 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME M 26,5 M 35 8 10 10 7

CP03129619 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER M 11,4 M 35 19 16

CP01813124 SINTES NAVARRO, IGNACIO JOSE M -0,3 C 35 35

150 CP01896466 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER M 4,4 I 34 34

CP04972436 FELLI, ADAM M 3,7 S 34 34

152 CP011697-P CABRERA BELLO, EMMA F 0,0 P 33 33

153 CP18401189 DEL PINO QUESADA, JOSE MIGUEL M 14,2 S 32 14 18

CP00054891 BAEK, HAK MO M 10,3 S 32 16 16

CP00949193 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA M 6,4 M 32 32

CP01133048 JAEN BONNY, JAVIER M 6,3 M 32 32

CP03222135 GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR M 4 M 32 32

CP02044213 JIMENEZ GRANDE, ALEJANDRO M 4 S 32 32

159 CP35962240 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO F 25,4 S 31 6 6 10 7 2

CP26095924 GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE M 24,1 S 31 8 12 11

CP18425243 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL M 19,3 M 31 13 18



CP00444894 RAMÍREZ PÉREZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 17,7 S 31 14 17

CP01087732 CALVO BARBER, SERGIO M 8,5 M 31 31

CP01056223 RAMIREZ MARRERO, PABLO ANTONIO M 6,6 M 31 31

CP31165300 MESA FERRER, JOSE RAFAEL M 4,7 S 31 31

CP31089741 MONTELONGO DUARTE, MANUEL l. M 3,7 M 31 31

BP00817616 MODROK , DANIELA F 0,8 M 31 31

168 CP17963757 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO M 26,5 M 30 8 22

CP03341158 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO M 23,9 S 30 19 8 3

CP01885554 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS M 18,9 S 30 15 15

CP02114482 GONZÁLEZ PADILLA, NORBERTO M 9,1 S 30 30

CP22463638 VELÁZQUEZ MORALES, MARIA F 2,9 J 30 30

CM04075775 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO M 1,8 S 30 30

174 CP01759103 SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS M 28,2 M 29 12 9 8

CP01945186 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL M 20,2 M 29 14 15

CP01485287 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN M 19,7 S 29 17 12

CP01402841 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO M 15,9 M 29 29

CP00081412 FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR M 12,9 S 29 29

CP01327972 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO M 11,5 S 29 29

CP01387982 FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª M 8,4 M 29 29

CP01749575 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, RAFAEL ANTONIO M 7,8 M 29 29

CM66214319 MARIN RAMOS, JULIO M 7,3 M 29 29

CP00394636 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN M 6,2 M 29 29

CP01907134 SINTES NAVARRO, MINERVA F 6,1 I 29 29

CP17437337 NO KANG, HO YEONG M 4,9 S 29 29

186 CP00942958 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO M 28,1 M 28 10 18

CP07972007 HUNGER, KARSTEN M 26,1 S 28 16 12

CP26883287 RODRIGUEZ ALAMO, ELIO M 13,6 M 28 28

4408013658 WINTET, MATTHIAS M 11,3 M 28 28

CP02400360 MEDINA EXPOSITO, JOSE M 9,7 S 28 28

CP01008363 GOMEZ MARRERO JULIO, ANTONIO M 9,3 M 28 28

CP18409205 MARTEL MARTEL, ANGEL M 8,5 S 28 28

CP01935748 JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL M 5 M 28 28

CP03109225 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO M 4,3 M 28 28



CP01422206 MONAGAS DEL RIO, JORGE M 4,1 M 28 28

CP22435003 VELÁZQUEZ MORALES, DAVID M 2,2 M 28 28

197 CP03278133 GOEDECKE, LUTZ M 26,5 S 27 10 12 5

CP26981843 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA F 24,8 S 27 7 10 10

CP07979704 WEIDENBACH, HANS M 21,6 S 27 17 10

CP29423734 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN M 15,6 S 27 17 10

CP29409982 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO M 14,6 S 27 14 13

101193159X SELIG, BRAD M 9,4 M 27 27

CP17244681 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE M 8,9 S 27 27

CP17321099 MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO M 7,3 M 27 27

CP01150955 JEONG, MOU SEOP M 6,5 S 27 27

CP17768305 RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI M 5,8 J 27 27

CP29429112 BARBER, WILLIAM M 5,1 S 27 27

208 CP01963916 BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL M 17,2 M 26 26

CM00931321 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR M 16,2 M 26 14 12

CP20370388 CAMPOS MENOR, M. CESAR M 12,3 S 26 26

CP01951315 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS M 11 M 26 26

CP26791745 MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY M 10,2 M 26 26

CP04159518 DELGADO FONTES, JESÚS JEREMÍAS M 5,8 S 26 26

214 CP00970978 DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER M 19 M 25 25

CP20919820 LEÓN JORDÁN, JAVIER M 16,1 M 25 25

CP17891127 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO M 12,2 M 25 25

CP00941134 CALZADILLA MANGAN, NOEL M 3,5 M 25 25

CP01082551 DIAZ GASCON, RAMON M 2,2 M 25 25

219 CP26060598 HEA YONG, JUNG M 36 S 24 24

CP01965562 GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA M 28,1 M 24 9 15

CP01922641 MORAN RIVERO, LUIS M 14,2 S 24 24

CP35340389 MARTINEZ PALOMARES, ANDRES M 13,3 S 24 24

CP01232898 SANTANA DOMINGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO M 12,4 S 24 24

CP39951909 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS M 12,2 S 24 10 14

CP03908685 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS M 11,8 M 24 24

CP00940272 CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER M 7,2 M 24 24

227 CP26974198 GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO M 33 S 23 6 9 8



SUD-000000 EKLUND, ASA F 18 M 23 23

CP01788999 CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M 15,8 M 23 23

CP29396950 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN M 15,7 M 23 11 12

CP03210454 SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO M 14,7 S 23 23

CP20397529 FIGUEROA BENÍTEZ, JUAN TOMÁS M 12 S 23 23

CP02238929 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA F 11,9 S 23 23

CP00201215 OROZCO GARCIA, JESÚS M 10,3 S 23 23

CP20382283 ALONSO GIL, CARLOS M 10,1 M 23 23

CP04945830 DAVISON, CHRISTOPHER M 8,8 S 23 23

CP04366613 MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO M 8,3 S 23 23

238 CP01074354 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE M 21 S 22 9 13

CP03443085 GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES F 19,6 S 22 22

VB05134935 DOMINGUEZ SIEMENS, FRANCISCO JOSE M 12,6 S 22 22

CP01749572 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON M 11,4 M 22 22

CP06461552 JULVEZ LÓPEZ, EDUARDO JESÚS M 8,5 S 22 22

XX00146779 BERGER, HARALD M 6,9 X 22 22

244 CP00303577 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO M 26,5 S 21 10 11

CP29404577 STADNIK, RENATA F 26,5 S 21 21

CP18409213 MOSQUERA GAREA, LUIS MIGUEL M 25,5 S 21 21

CP26946521 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS M 18,1 S 21 21

CP01028728 ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO M 16 S 21 21

CP01405538 HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL M 15,1 S 21 21

CP17390453 GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO M 12,7 M 21 21

CP01282303 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSÉ ANTONIO M 12,1 S 21 21

CP05453585 ACEVEDO HENRIQUEZ, GUSTAVO M 11,2 S 21 21

CP04973030 HIRST, PAUL M 10,2 M 21 21

CM61289842 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, JESUS M 10 S 21 21

CP01897640 CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE M 9,8 M 21 21

CP31361213 SANTANA CORUJO, AGUSTIN M 8,4 S 21 21

CP29248697 FRIESTAD, JEPPE M 7,4 S 21 21

CP03798960 GREG, MARTIN M 4,9 M 21 21

259 CP01756177 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE F 26,7 S 20 7 6 7

CP39955307 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA F 26,5 S 20 6 14



CP36167131 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER M 23,9 S 20 13 7

CP07152398 RENSEN, ADRIAAN M 22,7 S 20 11 9

CP03162996 PECHHOLD, MICHAEL M 19,1 S 20 20

CP01391370 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPPY MC DEL PINO F 14,7 S 20 20

CP06978361 EDWARDS, GERARD M 14,7 S 20 20

CP17433461 DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS M 14,2 M 20 20

CP22956231 MARTÍN BARCOS, ALVARO M 14 M 20 20

CP31779270 DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL M 12,2 S 20 20

CP01044902 CAMBRELENG ROCA, ALVARO M 12,1 M 20 20

CP39265712 RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, CARLOS M 9,5 S 20 20

CP01079460 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, AMBROSIO M 9,3 S 20 20

CM04932910 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO M 8,6 I 20 20

ALM-000100 SCHULZ, DAVID M 7,7 M 20 20

CP01091503 CALVO ACOSTA, JOSE SERGIO M 7,6 S 20 20

CP01923713 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA F 7 I 20 20

276 XX00025191 CROSS, LYNDA F 36 X 19 19

CP01126365 CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL M 22,4 M 19 19

CP01943618 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO M 21,4 M 19 19

CP03943433 GIACCIO, CLAUDIO M 19,2 S 19 19

CP17318011 PALACIOS FERNANDEZ, OSCAR M 17,8 S 19 19

CP01315945 GÓMEZ-OJERO, TOMAS RAMIREZ M 17,6 S 19 19

CP35951095 DEIJ FERRADA, RICARDO FADUL M 15,2 S 19 9 10

CP17781083 PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA F 14,5 M 19 19

CP04444032 MONTELONGO HERNANDEZ, MANUEL M 14,4 S 19 19

CP31165738 ROUCKHOUT, ILS F 12,9 S 19 19

CP28886527 RODRÍGUEZ MORALES, VALENTIN C. M 12,6 S 19 19

CP22946311 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS M 12,1 M 19 19

CP01140480 FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS M 11,5 M 19 19

TORN25XXXX WINTER M 11,3 M 19 19

CP26952291 CROSS , JAMIE M 11,2 M 19 19

CP00894894 GOMEZ GODOY, JOSE IGNACIO M 10,8 S 19 19

CP01095805 FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME M 6,7 S 19 19

293 TOR-999999 CABRERA DENIS, ABEL M 26 M 18 10 8



CP26986680 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO M 25,3 M 18 5 7 6

CP17646185 SAMANIEGO MIGUEL, JOSE LUIS M 24,1 S 18 9 9

CP39953675 PEÑATE ARENCIBIA, HÉCTOR M 22,7 S 18 7 11

AM53347244 BALDEMARK , JEANETTE F 18,6 S 18 18

GC54791259 RAMA PREGO, ALBERTO M 16,5 M 18 18

CP01007847 CANOMANUEL GONZALEZ, LAURA F 14,8 S 18 18

CP05785063 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, ANGEL FRANCISCO M 14,1 S 18 18

CP01768294 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN M 14,1 M 18 18

CP01265641 BETANCOR ESTUPIÑAN, FRANCISCO M 12,8 S 18 18

CP35485184 AFONSO AMADOR, CARMELO RAFAEL M 12,1 M 18 18

CP31771159 MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR M 10,3 S 18 18

CP31898286 DUARTE ARROCHA, JOSUÉ M 9,8 M 18 18

306 CP03434649 PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL M 24,4 S 17 17

CP17318001 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE M 21,3 S 17 8 9

CP01883674 QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR M 19,1 S 17 17

CP36167143 PUERMA PALOMINO, JULIO M 18,5 S 17 17

CP17363510 ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL M 17,9 S 17 17

CP17940671 CHOI MELIAN, SONG M 16,7 M 17 17

VB04050482 BASTERRECHEA PALACIOS, ANDONI M 14,8 S 17 17

CP06991455 FAUSSURIER, EMMANUEL M 13,5 S 17 17

CP20385505 RUIZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS M 13,2 S 17 17

CP17764253 LI , YOUYAN M 13 S 17 17

CP01364187 SANCHEZ ARENCIBIA, JOSE JUAN M 12,8 S 17 17

CP14455723 DE PRADO CARDO, VICENTE M 12,7 S 17 17

CP01165889 LEMUS DENIZ, MIGUEL SANTIAGO M 12 S 17 17

CP20897762 RUIZ MACIAS, JACINTO M 11,1 S 17 17

CP01452365 CRUZ RAMIREZ, GREGORIO M 10,8 S 17 17

CP02242224 JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO M 10 M 17 17

CP26964342 UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE M 8,6 S 17 17

323 CP01166821 SERNA BARRERA, MARIA LUISA F 20,3 M 16 16

ALE0000000 KETTNER, MARTIN M 17,2 M 16 16

CP20399975 BENITEZ MORERA, GREGORIO M 14,9 S 16 16

CP17457458 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL M 14,4 M 16 16



CP17318354 WU , WEN M 13,3 S 16 16

CP09453584 ACEVEDO HENRIQUEZ, IVAN M 12,8 S 16 16

CP01397628 ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS M 12,8 M 16 16

CP01297754 LAGO OCHOA, JOSE M 12,3 S 16 16

CP03643957 GONZALEZ PEREZ, DAVID ISMAEL M 8,7 S 16 16

332 CP18988558 LOPEZ SAMPER, JUAN MANUEL M 32,2 M 15 9 6

CP35966493 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION F 31,9 S 15 2 9 2 2

CP26914551 ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO M 28 S 15 5 10

CP01955136 SILOT , SERGIO M 27,6 S 15 15

CP00431842 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN M 26,5 S 15 3 3 9

CP01091891 VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ, JOSE MARIA M 21,3 S 15 15

CP20370861 SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ, PEDRO M 20,6 S 15 15

CM11943769 MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER M 19,8 M 15 15

CP17369028 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO M 18,4 S 15 15

CP01412366 SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER F 16,8 S 15 15

CP01126488 RODRIGUEZ NAGY, JORGE M 16,6 M 15 15

TORN321XXX RAFFERTY, LAURA F 16 M 15 15

CP02311633 AUBÉ, JULIE F 15,3 S 15 15

CP05463230 GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ, NORBERTO M 13,1 S 15 15

TORN555555 VALERON, MIGUEL ANGEL M 10 M 15 15

347 CP00958569 DELGADO SOSA, EMILIO JOSE M 27,5 S 14 3 5 6

CP03791221 CAMPI , DANIELE M 23,8 S 14 14

CP01978172 DUMBADZE, TEONA F 23,2 M 14 4 10

CP02058414 SANCHEZ ASCANIO, SERGIO M 22,9 C 14 14

CP01240210 LU, JIEMIN M 21,2 S 14 14

CP01079462 POCH SOSA, PALMIRA F 21,1 S 14 14

CP01455445 ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL M 20,8 M 14 14

CP17162414 RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS M 19,8 S 14 14

CP03925377 LEE, ANTHONY PARKES M 17,4 M 14 14

CP31813017 PÉREZ BAÑO, JOSÉ LUIS M 16,7 M 14 14

CP17234978 MARRERO PONCE, JOSE RAFAEL M 16,3 S 14 14

CP01077922 ALVARADO DIAZ-AGERO, SEBASTIAN M 14,7 S 14 14

CP01795995 SANCHO NUÑEZ, ANGEL FERNANDO M 12,5 M 14 14



CP01396788 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL M 7,7 M 14 14

TORN06424X EVELIN, LUEDTKE F 0,0 M 14 14

362 CP03341106 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA, ANTONIO M 31,6 S 13 10 3

CM56433684 BUSTAMANTE GARCIA, FERNANDO JESUS M 26,5 S 13 13

CP04456845 HERNÁNDEZ SPÍNOLA, ALFONSO JESÚS M 24,9 S 13 13

CP01897571 QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO M 24,5 S 13 13

CP07793629 ROTHENKIRCHEN, HEINZ M 24,5 S 13 13

CP17643956 ESPARZA ARAÑA, AGUSTIN M 24,3 S 13 13

CP35439486 LANDABURU RUIZ, MIGUEL M 23,8 S 13 13

CP29996519 STEPHENS, JAMES M 23,3 S 13 13

CP28928126 BERNARDI, GIANNI M 22,8 M 13 13

CP36888727 GLADKOWSKI MAKOWSKI, PEPE FRYDERYK M 22 M 13 13

CP29429988 TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO M 21,1 S 13 7 6

CP37115948 FERRETE GARCIA, JOSEP MARÍA M 19,6 S 13 13

CP00108315 PAREDES TURNES, JUAN MANUEL M 18,6 S 13 13

CP01205992 FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO M 18,2 S 13 13

CP02445554 PEREZ MELIAN, ALEJANDRO M 18 M 13 13

VB04056393 BASTERRECHEA MARZANA, ANA F 17,9 M 13 13

CP01962830 SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSEMANUEL M 17,2 S 13 13

CP01071630 JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL M 17,1 S 13 13

CP22926388 CALZADILLA HERNANDEZ, LEONCIO M 16,8 S 13 13

CP17321514 FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL M 15,6 S 13 13

CP20422460 BOGA BOGA, ALVARO M 14,9 S 13 13

CP01077925 NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL M 14,6 S 13 13

CP35914548 PADILLA BELZA, DESIDERIO M 13,8 S 13 13

CP01066659 GONZALEZ SUAREZ, MANUEL M 8,3 S 13 13

CP01137324 HWANG, JONG CHUL M 5,5 M 13 13

387 CP01884045 BRITO PEREZ, NESTOR M 36 X 12 12

CP01811514 CALVO PEÑATE, ALICIA MARIA F 29,4 J 12 12

CP01774249 VILLALOBOS HIDALGO, JOSE MARIA M 26,5 S 12 12

CP35948203 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT M 26,2 S 12 12

CP01057347 RIVERO ANSOLEAGA, BORJA M 24 M 12 12

CP17367906 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA MARIA F 23 S 12 12



CP01982108 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO M 22,4 M 12 12

CP17390919 LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL M 19,3 M 12 12

CP17884567 SANTANA MATEO, JORGE M 18 S 12 12

CP00079886 ALONSO-PATALLO VALERON, ANTONIO M 17 S 12 12

408888ALEM BADE, PETER M 16,9 M 12 12

CP35364189 MARRERO FALCON, ANTONIO M 16,7 S 12 12

CP17262410 GONZALEZ AZPEITIA, DOMINGO M 16 S 12 12

CP01364002 NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON M 15,4 S 12 12

CP20382286 ALONSO VALERON, PEDRO JUAN M 13 S 12 12

CP02282107 SANCHEZ JORDAN, FRANCISCO M 10,3 S 12 12

403 CP26787576 HURTADO DONAIRE, ALVARO M 24,2 M 11 11

CP17340386 LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE M 23 S 11 11

CP31949546 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLOS M 23 M 11 11

CP01266310 PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES F 22,2 S 11 11

BP00817619 MODROK , HARALD M 13,9 S 11 11

CP20370862 LEÓN CARBALLO, JOSÉ RAMÓN M 13,4 S 11 11

CP01221630 ARCAS LANTIGUA, JOSE MARIA M 12,7 S 11 11

410 CP03924551 SICURI , GIANMARCO M 36,6 C 10 4 6

CP00891379 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO M 28 M 10 10

CP01977443 BONNY CEBALLOS, JAVIER M 28 M 10 10

CP29772874 KREMMLING , ANKE F 26,5 S 10 4 6

CP35423738 HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE M 25,4 S 10 10

CP35421826 BAIXAULI MARTI, JOSE MIGUEL M 24,6 S 10 10

CP04936633 HARTMAIER, ELIF F 23,9 S 10 10

4408013659 WINTER, GABRIELE F 23,7 M 10 10

CP17280543 BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS M 22,7 S 10 10

CP03363387 COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO M 22,5 S 10 10

CP01917765 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA F 21,9 M 10 10

CP01975292 COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO M 21,5 M 10 10

CP17193162 MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO DE M 20,4 S 10 10

CP17988545 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO M 18,5 S 10 10

CP01382965 ACOSTA PEÑATE, FRANCISCO M 18 M 10 10

CP17362904 NADAL LAVADO, JOSE LUIS M 18 S 10 10



CP20432140 CALERO DOMINGUEZ, FELIX M 17,7 S 10 10

CP01056221 BOSCH LOZANO, JUAN JOSE M 17,5 S 10 10

428 CP03092084 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA F 28,1 M 9 2 7

CP03943432 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO M 27,7 S 9 9

CP01982244 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 27 M 9 9

CP03808530 WARD , TONY M 26,5 S 9 9

CP17327095 SALA SÁNCHEZ, IGNACIO M 25,2 S 9 9

BP02946801 CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE M 25,2 M 9 9

CP03440071 SANGUINO GOMEZ, ERNESTO M 24,6 S 9 9

CP00936615 JORGE GUANCHE, JOSE ANTONIO M 23,9 S 9 9

CP00891422 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA F 23,3 M 9 9

CP01458668 FERNANDEZ IRIBARNE, MARCELO M 21 S 9 9

CP28467533 LOPEZ RUIZ, LUIS RUFINO M 17,3 S 9 9

CP17371667 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS M 17,2 S 9 9

CP17748781 PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS M 17 S 9 9

441 CP07969161 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER M 26,5 S 8 2 6

CP03764961 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO M 23,8 S 8 8

CP26820228 GUGLIELMORE LUCCINI, OSCAR AMAURY M 22,8 S 8 8

CP03382417 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO M 21,7 S 8 8

CP17381647 MARRERO SUAREZ, JOSE M 20,9 S 8 8

CP00441957 AGRELLO, GUILLERMO M 20,8 S 8 8

CP29922533 ILIEV, IVAN M 20,4 S 8 8

448 CP26979272 LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO M 54 M 7 7

CP03975079 GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM M 35,4 J 7 2 5

CP01089725 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL M 25,3 S 7 7

CP28916888 DE CELIS SUAREZ, VICTORINO M 24,4 S 7 7

CP02242219 JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO M 23,1 S 7 7

CP00400934 SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO M 21,7 S 7 7

TORN544XXX SCHRODER M 21,7 M 7 7

SCOT000000 KENNEDY, HUGH M 20,7 M 7 4 3

CP17399354 DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M 18,3 S 7 7

CP35476678 RAVELO, LYDIA F 16,4 M 7 7

458 TORN18242X RAFFERTY, ANNE F 44 M 6 3 3



CP01950641 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN F 36 M 6 6

CP01063446 CALVO BARBER, JOSE PEDRO M 33,9 S 6 6

CP01440179 POCH SOSA, MARIA F 26,3 S 6 3 3

CP29138366 SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO M 25,8 S 6 3 3

CP01909301 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL M 25,3 S 6 6

CP17942863 LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO M 24,8 S 6 6

CP01463489 URBIN SUAREZ, MARIA DEL PINO F 24,5 S 6 6

CP01744505 TORRES OJEDA, FELIX M 24,5 S 6 6

CP01395130 LLOBET BEAUMONT, AURORA F 24,4 S 6 6

CP22996429 DORTA ACEVEDO, MIGUEL ANGELI M 23,9 S 6 6

CP22950793 MARTIN LINARES, FRANCISCO M 22,9 S 6 6

CP00218417 TORRES SAN JOSÉ, ALFONSO M 17,4 S 6 6

471 CP26180588 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI M 36 M 5 2 3

CP18988559 OJEDA MENDOZA, ORLANDO M 36 M 5 5

CP26950124 GARCIA SANTANA, JERONIMO M 34,3 S 5 5

CP15082021 ARMAS BRITO, PEDRO JOSUE M 32,2 M 5 5

CP01384407 TENORIO HERNANDEZ, INMACULADA F 29,4 S 5 5

CP17437348 DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL M 27,3 S 5 5

CP01458867 MOLINA PADRON, TERESA F 26,5 S 5 5

CP17288066 ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE M 22,9 S 5 5

CP39950874 GARCIA CASTRO, FRANCISCO FELIX M 21,6 S 5 5

CP01262406 LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA F 21,3 S 5 5

CP00994056 SÁENZ DE NAVARRETE ROMERO, JOSE MAN M 21 S 5 5

CP29429480 RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO M 19,6 S 5 5

483 CP18949236 OLIVARES ABENGOZAR, FRANCISCO JOSE M 36 S 4 4

CP39990323 RAMIREZ NARANJO, ESTHER F 30,5 M 4 4

CP00320069 JURADO POVEDANO, JOSE ANTONIO M 29,9 S 4 4

CP00931293 TERRE GARCIA ORTEGA, JOSE PEDRO M 28 M 4 4

CP03921571 DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO M 28 S 4 4

CP17370580 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL M 26,7 S 4 4

CP01485286 LOPEZ NARANJO, HECTOR M 26,7 S 4 4

CP01382260 VEGA BENITEZ, SORAYA F 26,4 S 4 4

CP09407416 GONZALEZ AGUILAR, JOSE ALBERTO M 26,2 S 4 4



CP00497998 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO M 24,9 S 4 4

CP17285266 PERDOMO PÉREZ, JOSÉ LUIS M 23,9 S 4 4

CP26931467 DASWANI DASWANI, RAVI NISHAN M 22,4 M 4 4

101615890X SELIG MARRERO, CARLOS M 19,6 M 4 4

CP39967476 HERNANDEZ MEJIAS, ALEXANDER WILMER M 18 M 4 4

497 CP01066357 BRISO GONZALEZ, JAIME M 36 M 3 3

CP01074927 LLINARES DORTA, VICENTE M 30,2 S 3 3

ALM-001001 SCHULZ, OLESIA F 26,9 M 3 3

CP35423739 FELIPE MELIAN, LUIS MANUEL M 26,5 S 3 2 1

CP17320410 ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA ANTONIA F 25,8 S 3 3

CP02281883 TOMAS MARTI, JUAN CARLOS DE M 22,8 S 3 3

CP17318005 GUERRA CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M 19,4 S 3 3

CP00992565 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO M 12,7 S 3 3

505 CP01992146 LEON RODRIGUEZ, LUZ MARINA F 36,2 S 2 2

CP01382258 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO M 26,7 S 2 2

CP01125451 MALÉ GIL, MARÍA LUISA F 26,7 S 2 2

508 CM18052951 MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME M 42 I 1 1

CP39454380 BRAVO RAMIREZ, RAFAEL M 24,7 S 1 1

CP26950122 PEREZ RUIZ, JUAN LUIS M 17,3 S 1 1

511 XX0015075X EIGENFELD, SIGRID F 38 0 0

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Licencia Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11 J12

1 CP03263957 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK M 3,4 S 358 39 34 35 32 42 36 34 36 40 30

2 CP01924178 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL M 5,2 M 302 31 34 39 32 35 39 27 33 32

3 CP03924015 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN M 8,5 S 293 34 29 23 34 34 40 30 36 33

4 CP03367907 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL M 1,4 M 254 28 32 30 38 33 35 30 28

5 CP17381644 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO M 8,5 S 252 37 23 33 29 31 32 33 34

6 CP03924453 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, BARBARA F 3,2 J 215 37 31 34 42 38 33

7 CP03898748 RAKUSS ZAPATERO, DOMENIKS M 5,4 C 203 34 32 39 33 29 36

8 CP29938645 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE M 7,6 M 199 39 35 31 30 33 31



9 CP01898386 MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS M 7 M 194 38 37 40 39 40

10 CP03263056 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL M 6,3 S 184 35 23 30 40 28 28

11 CP03426561 FAJARDO MONZON, ALICIA F -0,8 M 180 37 35 36 36 36

CP17249475 SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO M 9 M 180 39 35 37 37 32

13 CP36902091 GARRIDO FERNANDEZ, NEREA F 4,4 C 169 31 37 36 33 32

14 CP01380200 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO M 4,9 S 164 37 37 33 27 30

15 CP01077932 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO M 7,3 M 161 41 24 28 35 33

16 CP01459749 GONZALEZ PALLISER, ANTONIO MIGUEL M 4,4 S 160 30 31 40 30 29

17 CP03995824 GUNDERSEN , ARE M 6,6 M 139 38 29 34 38

18 CP01155520 JUBINDO MEGIAS, JERONIMO M 4,3 M 135 37 24 38 36

19 CP23327093 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON M 8 S 133 32 37 28 36

20 CP26908063 VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID M 3,1 C 132 32 36 35 29

21 CP17363926 JOHER, MADJI M 2,7 S 130 30 33 37 30

22 CP26904710 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON M 9,4 M 128 37 31 35 25

23 CP17412374 ALVAREZ SOCORRO, JULIO M 8,3 M 127 41 30 29 27

24 CM04153661 GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN M 9 S 126 30 28 39 29

25 CP03785922 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE M 1,2 J 124 29 34 31 30

CP17090802 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO M 5,6 S 124 28 29 34 33

27 CP01778037 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI M 0,6 J 109 39 29 41

28 CP01169132 MALCOLM POCH, ANA F 1,8 C 106 36 33 37

29 CP17312466 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL M 5,6 M 100 28 33 39

30 CP01754748 SUAREZ MORALES, JAIME M 2 M 96 32 31 33

31 CP01792372 XU, WENBO M 6,4 S 94 40 30 24

CP01900700 SUAREZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO M 9,1 M 94 27 39 28

33 CP01771658 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN M -2,2 J 80 39 41

34 CP03974113 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA F 4,9 J 78 41 37

35 CP01907536 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN M 2,4 C 75 38 37

36 CP17748522 KWEON, JUNG-WOO M 5,8 S 71 38 33

37 CP01220809 FERREIRA MEGIAS, PABLO M 5,3 M 69 32 37

38 CP31812978 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA F 2,8 J 66 38 28

CM66625294 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 4,9 M 66 31 35

40 CP29774004 ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS M 5,1 M 65 32 33

CP01897445 CABRERA MONZON, JUAN M 7,8 A 65 40 25



CP01362632 RODRIGUEZ AFONSO, FRANCISCO M 8,2 M 65 31 34

43 CP00386387 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO M 0,8 M 63 31 32

CP01455443 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL M 7 M 63 32 31

45 CP35892293 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 8,9 J 60 26 34

CP26965814 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO M 9,1 S 60 31 29

47 CP35054391 MORENO MARTINEZ, RAFAEL M 7,4 S 59 25 34

48 CP03817863 RYKOVSKA, KRISTYNA F 2,8 M 54 26 28

CP03485289 BIONDO, GIUSEPPE M 8,5 M 54 27 27

50 XXX0011450 DRAFFEHN, THOMAS M 0,0 X 53 28 25

51 CP35790536 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO M 4,9 M 51 21 30

52 CP17152791 PEREZ GONZALEZ, MANUEL M 6,6 S 43 43

53 CP01816336 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, KEIRA F -1,2 J 42 42

54 CP26044119 GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL M 4 C 41 41

55 CP01883264 MORAN RODRIGUEZ, SAMUEL M 3,8 C 39 39

56 CP01087732 CALVO BARBER, SERGIO M 8,5 M 38 38

CP02114482 GONZÁLEZ PADILLA, NORBERTO M 9,1 S 38 38

58 CP01312472 ESPINO BOHN, CHRISTIAN M 2,9 M 37 37

CP01896466 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER M 4,4 I 37 37

CP01133048 JAEN BONNY, JAVIER M 6,3 M 37 37

CP00949193 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA M 6,4 M 37 37

CP18409205 MARTEL MARTEL, ANGEL M 8,5 S 37 37

63 CP04972436 FELLI, ADAM M 3,7 S 36 36

CP01056223 RAMIREZ MARRERO, PABLO ANTONIO M 6,6 M 36 36

CP01387982 FERNANDEZ-VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, J.Mª M 8,4 M 36 36

CP17244681 CARABALLO SANTANA, JOSE M 8,9 S 36 36

CP01008363 GOMEZ MARRERO JULIO, ANTONIO M 9,3 M 36 36

68 CP39757355 AISA BARRERA, PRAKASH M -3,1 J 35 35

CP02044213 JIMENEZ GRANDE, ALEJANDRO M 4 S 35 35

CP01907134 SINTES NAVARRO, MINERVA F 6,1 I 35 35

CM66214319 MARIN RAMOS, JULIO M 7,3 M 35 35

72 CP03222135 GARCIA GUERRA, NESTOR M 4 M 34 34

CP31165300 MESA FERRER, JOSE RAFAEL M 4,7 S 34 34

CP00394636 PEREZ MARRERO, ADRIAN M 6,2 M 34 34



CP01749575 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, RAFAEL ANTONIO M 7,8 M 34 34

101193159X SELIG, BRAD M 9,4 M 34 34

77 CP01403897 SANCHEZ JUBINDO, OSCAR M -2,9 M 33 33

CP01813124 SINTES NAVARRO, IGNACIO JOSE M -0,3 C 33 33

CP011697-P CABRERA BELLO, EMMA F 0,0 P 33 33

CP31089741 MONTELONGO DUARTE, MANUEL l. M 3,7 M 33 33

CP01422206 MONAGAS DEL RIO, JORGE M 4,1 M 33 33

CP17321099 MORENO MARTIN, FEDERICO M 7,3 M 33 33

83 TORN06424X EVELIN, LUEDTKE F 0,0 M 32 32

CP22463638 VELÁZQUEZ MORALES, MARIA F 2,9 J 32 32

CP17437337 NO KANG, HO YEONG M 4,9 S 32 32

CP01935748 JUBINDO MEGIAS, RAFAEL M 5 M 32 32

CP01150955 JEONG, MOU SEOP M 6,5 S 32 32

88 BP00817616 MODROK , DANIELA F 0,8 M 31 31

CP03109225 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO M 4,3 M 31 31

CP29429112 BARBER, WILLIAM M 5,1 S 31 31

CP17768305 RUISEÑOR GARCIA, MAXI M 5,8 J 31 31

CP04159518 DELGADO FONTES, JESÚS JEREMÍAS M 5,8 S 31 31

CP04945830 DAVISON, CHRISTOPHER M 8,8 S 31 31

94 CM04075775 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO M 1,8 S 30 30

CP00940272 CASASUS ARTILES, JOSE JAVIER M 7,2 M 30 30

CP06461552 JULVEZ LÓPEZ, EDUARDO JESÚS M 8,5 S 30 30

97 CP22435003 VELÁZQUEZ MORALES, DAVID M 2,2 M 29 29

CP04366613 MARTIN ROBAYNA, JULIO M 8,3 S 29 29

99 CP31361213 SANTANA CORUJO, AGUSTIN M 8,4 S 28 28

CP01079460 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, AMBROSIO M 9,3 S 28 28

101 XX00146779 BERGER, HARALD M 6,9 X 27 27

CP01923713 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA F 7 I 27 27

CP29248697 FRIESTAD, JEPPE M 7,4 S 27 27

CM04932910 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO M 8,6 I 27 27

105 CP01082551 DIAZ GASCON, RAMON M 2,2 M 26 26

CP00941134 CALZADILLA MANGAN, NOEL M 3,5 M 26 26

CP01091503 CALVO ACOSTA, JOSE SERGIO M 7,6 S 26 26



ALM-000100 SCHULZ, DAVID M 7,7 M 26 26

109 CP03798960 GREG, MARTIN M 4,9 M 24 24

CP01095805 FLEITAS RIVERO, JAIME M 6,7 S 24 24

111 CP26964342 UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE M 8,6 S 22 22

CP03643957 GONZALEZ PEREZ, DAVID ISMAEL M 8,7 S 22 22

113 CP01066659 GONZALEZ SUAREZ, MANUEL M 8,3 S 20 20

114 CP01396788 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL M 7,7 M 19 19

115 CP01137324 HWANG, JONG CHUL M 5,5 M 16 16

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Licencia Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11 J12

1 CP00405388 NETTEBROCK, FRANK M 10,8 S 392 33 35 30 29 31 29 30 35 39 31 32 38

2 CP03448902 BRANDT, FRANK M 9,6 S 386 39 21 33 34 35 27 32 29 40 35 35 26

3 CP35884810 DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO M 11,4 M 357 38 26 32 29 28 38 28 39 33 38 28

4 CP03390057 ROSSI, MASSIMO M 16,9 S 351 38 36 34 32 32 37 35 37 36 34

5 CP17239398 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO M 11,2 S 271 39 33 28 29 35 38 35 34

6 CP01818196 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO M 13,5 M 246 37 28 33 40 36 35 37

7 CP03398913 GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 18,2 S 205 37 32 20 29 33 31 23

8 CP01788358 PEREZ COLOMA, IGNACIO M 15 M 193 33 31 32 32 40 25

9 CP03813581 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS M 15,2 S 189 29 29 30 30 19 23 29

10 CP00975255 VALERON SUAREZ, ADORAM M 13,4 M 186 41 36 38 38 33

11 CP29396404 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO M 15,3 S 184 34 35 34 28 25 28

CP00971014 RODRIGUEZ NEYRA, LUIS M 17,1 S 184 32 32 29 33 35 23

13 CP17367526 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA M 10,7 S 181 34 34 30 34 24 25

14 CP29340192 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO M 14,9 S 179 21 28 27 37 34 32

15 CP17886715 QUINTANA SEGURA, MANUEL M 9,9 S 173 31 36 38 35 33

16 CP03192745 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO M 10,2 S 170 36 37 28 32 37

17 CP03102071 REINHARD, WANDA F 17,9 S 167 35 28 38 34 32

18 CP26764893 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN M 18,1 M 165 29 34 38 40 24

19 CP01163350 OCAMPOS WATKIN, JAPCI M 13,3 M 158 27 30 38 30 33

20 CP00970980 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS M 17,1 S 149 28 32 30 34 25



21 CP29396403 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN M 9,7 S 140 32 36 39 33

22 CP29069623 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO M 14,4 M 131 31 37 28 35

23 CP03340782 MORENO GARCIA, ISAAC M 9,8 S 126 32 32 30 32

24 CP03434979 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN F 15,2 S 125 38 27 29 31

25 CP26963016 IGLESIAS NESPEREIRA, JAVIER M 17,5 M 124 42 33 23 26

26 CP18096219 MARTIN MEDINA, SEBASTIAN M 15,8 S 122 42 43 37

CP03781420 CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE M 16,1 S 122 27 34 24 37

28 CP17310441 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE M 10,6 S 120 29 25 38 28

29 CP17369609 NAVARRO GONZALEZ, JOSE CARMELO M 11,3 S 109 42 30 37

30 CP17205868 SANTANA DELGADO, RAFAEL M 14,5 S 103 37 29 37

31 CP26937612 CANO BURBANO, FERNANDO M 17,7 M 101 25 37 39

32 CP17320409 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL M 11,2 S 100 35 33 32

CP01792374 ZHOU, LIKUN F 14,1 S 100 40 26 34

34 CP03925583 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS M 15,1 M 98 36 28 34

35 CP26980991 BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO M 16,2 M 96 28 45 23

36 CP03406732 SUKHNI, SAMIR M 16 M 95 21 23 27 24

37 CP01432400 DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER M 16,3 S 93 28 29 36

CP03955835 ROSSI, GIORGIO M 17,1 M 93 37 30 26

39 CP29937391 WILSON, DAVID M 11,3 S 92 33 31 28

40 CP01444050 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO M 15,2 S 84 26 27 31

41 CP29449860 VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO M 13,5 S 80 29 27 24

42 CP01904097 SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN M 12,8 M 77 41 36

CP01759935 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO M 14 J 77 41 36

44 CP03404566 MESEGUER, MARIA ANGELES F 17 S 76 37 39

45 CP01391367 MACIAS PARDO, ANTONIO M 17,5 S 74 36 38

46 CP17889306 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO M 15,1 S 73 37 36

47 CP17748521 JEON , WON-SUK F 17,3 S 72 37 35

48 CP03397863 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS M 12,9 S 70 34 36

49 CP20918056 SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO M 11,4 M 68 35 33

50 CP01945397 HILLER PIREZ, CARLOS M 14,9 M 66 25 41

51 CP01816165 NOWAK, JAN M 16,6 S 65 35 30

52 CP00614609 ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO M 10,9 M 64 29 35

53 CP17771512 GARCIA SANTOS, EMILIANO M 13,7 S 63 31 32



54 TORN1472XX RAFFERTY, RICHARD M 11 M 62 33 29

55 CP00938024 TORRES SAN JOSÉ, FERNANDO M 13,5 S 61 28 33

56 CP00444894 RAMÍREZ PÉREZ, MARCO ANTONIO M 17,7 S 60 28 32

57 CP26937611 DE ANGULO PEREZ, GUILLERMO M 12,9 M 59 30 29

CP01910098 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL M 13,7 M 59 30 29

59 CP03129619 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER M 11,4 M 54 30 24

CM00931321 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR M 16,2 M 54 28 26

61 CP29409982 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO M 14,6 S 52 27 25

CP29423734 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN M 15,6 S 52 28 24

63 CP18401189 DEL PINO QUESADA, JOSE MIGUEL M 14,2 S 51 22 29

64 CP39951909 VERBO PALOMINO, JOSE LUIS M 12,2 S 49 17 32

CP29396950 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN M 15,7 M 49 26 23

66 CP00054891 BAEK, HAK MO M 10,3 S 48 24 24

67 CP17245562 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR M 10,8 M 43 43

68 CP35951095 DEIJ FERRADA, RICARDO FADUL M 15,2 S 42 21 21

69 CP26883287 RODRIGUEZ ALAMO, ELIO M 13,6 M 41 41

CP01963916 BUSTAMANTE RUIZ, LUIS MIGUEL M 17,2 M 41 41

71 CP01327972 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO M 11,5 S 39 39

CP20919820 LEÓN JORDÁN, JAVIER M 16,1 M 39 39

SUD-000000 EKLUND, ASA F 18 M 39 39

74 4408013658 WINTET, MATTHIAS M 11,3 M 38 38

CP01922641 MORAN RIVERO, LUIS M 14,2 S 38 38

76 CP02400360 MEDINA EXPOSITO, JOSE M 9,7 S 37 37

CP20370388 CAMPOS MENOR, M. CESAR M 12,3 S 37 37

CP03210454 SARMIENTO LORENZO, FRANCISCO M 14,7 S 37 37

CP01788999 CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL M 15,8 M 37 37

CP26946521 ROMERO BETANCOR, EDUARDO JESUS M 18,1 S 37 37

81 CP17891127 VALERON RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL CLAUDIO M 12,2 M 36 36

CP01402841 ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO M 15,9 M 36 36

CP01028728 ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO M 16 S 36 36

84 CP02238929 ESCUDER MARTÍN, ANA F 11,9 S 35 35

CP01232898 SANTANA DOMINGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO M 12,4 S 35 35

CP01391370 LAGARES PEREZ, MAPPY MC DEL PINO F 14,7 S 35 35



CP01315945 GÓMEZ-OJERO, TOMAS RAMIREZ M 17,6 S 35 35

88 CP26791745 MARRERO BENITEZ, YERAY M 10,2 M 34 34

CP01951315 MONZON MELIAN, NICOLAS M 11 M 34 34

CP03908685 MARRERO WACHTENDORFF, LUIS M 11,8 M 34 34

CP00081412 FURQUEZ , JOSE OSCAR M 12,9 S 34 34

CP06978361 EDWARDS, GERARD M 14,7 S 34 34

CP01405538 HIDALGO SANTANA, GABRIEL M 15,1 S 34 34

CP17318011 PALACIOS FERNANDEZ, OSCAR M 17,8 S 34 34

95 CP20397529 FIGUEROA BENÍTEZ, JUAN TOMÁS M 12 S 33 33

CP01282303 SERRANO PEREZ, JOSÉ ANTONIO M 12,1 S 33 33

VB05134935 DOMINGUEZ SIEMENS, FRANCISCO JOSE M 12,6 S 33 33

CP17390453 GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO M 12,7 M 33 33

CP35340389 MARTINEZ PALOMARES, ANDRES M 13,3 S 33 33

CP01007847 CANOMANUEL GONZALEZ, LAURA F 14,8 S 33 33

CP03925377 LEE, ANTHONY PARKES M 17,4 M 33 33

102 CP00201215 OROZCO GARCIA, JESÚS M 10,3 S 32 32

CP01749572 GONZALEZ MCCARTHY, HARRISON M 11,4 M 32 32

CP31165738 ROUCKHOUT, ILS F 12,9 S 32 32

CP17433461 DIAZ SANCHEZ, ANIBAL LUIS M 14,2 M 32 32

CP17781083 PERAILE TINAUT, PALOMA F 14,5 M 32 32

GC54791259 RAMA PREGO, ALBERTO M 16,5 M 32 32

108 CP20382283 ALONSO GIL, CARLOS M 10,1 M 31 31

CP05453585 ACEVEDO HENRIQUEZ, GUSTAVO M 11,2 S 31 31

CP01044902 CAMBRELENG ROCA, ALVARO M 12,1 M 31 31

CP31779270 DUARTE CURBELO, EMILIO MANUEL M 12,2 S 31 31

CP28886527 RODRÍGUEZ MORALES, VALENTIN C. M 12,6 S 31 31

CP22956231 MARTÍN BARCOS, ALVARO M 14 M 31 31

CP05785063 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, ANGEL FRANCISCO M 14,1 S 31 31

TORN321XXX RAFFERTY, LAURA F 16 M 31 31

CP01412366 SANTANA QUINTANA, ESTHER F 16,8 S 31 31

CP17363510 ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL M 17,9 S 31 31

118 CP01897640 CAVAS GARCIA, FRANCISCO JOSE M 9,8 M 30 30

CM61289842 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, JESUS M 10 S 30 30



CP04973030 HIRST, PAUL M 10,2 M 30 30

CP22946311 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS M 12,1 M 30 30

CP20399975 BENITEZ MORERA, GREGORIO M 14,9 S 30 30

CP17940671 CHOI MELIAN, SONG M 16,7 M 30 30

ALE0000000 KETTNER, MARTIN M 17,2 M 30 30

125 CP00894894 GOMEZ GODOY, JOSE IGNACIO M 10,8 S 29 29

CP26952291 CROSS , JAMIE M 11,2 M 29 29

CP35485184 AFONSO AMADOR, CARMELO RAFAEL M 12,1 M 29 29

CP14455723 DE PRADO CARDO, VICENTE M 12,7 S 29 29

CP01265641 BETANCOR ESTUPIÑAN, FRANCISCO M 12,8 S 29 29

CP20385505 RUIZ GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS M 13,2 S 29 29

CP01768294 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, JUAN M 14,1 M 29 29

CP04444032 MONTELONGO HERNANDEZ, MANUEL M 14,4 S 29 29

VB04050482 BASTERRECHEA PALACIOS, ANDONI M 14,8 S 29 29

CP02311633 AUBÉ, JULIE F 15,3 S 29 29

408888ALEM BADE, PETER M 16,9 M 29 29

CP17369028 SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO M 18,4 S 29 29

137 TORN25XXXX WINTER M 11,3 M 28 28

CP01140480 FELIU VERA, JOSE LUIS M 11,5 M 28 28

CP01364187 SANCHEZ ARENCIBIA, JOSE JUAN M 12,8 S 28 28

CP09453584 ACEVEDO HENRIQUEZ, IVAN M 12,8 S 28 28

CP17764253 LI , YOUYAN M 13 S 28 28

CP05463230 GARCÍA HERNÁNDEZ, NORBERTO M 13,1 S 28 28

CP01077922 ALVARADO DIAZ-AGERO, SEBASTIAN M 14,7 S 28 28

CP01126488 RODRIGUEZ NAGY, JORGE M 16,6 M 28 28

CP22926388 CALZADILLA HERNANDEZ, LEONCIO M 16,8 S 28 28

CP01962830 SANTANA QUINTANA, JOSEMANUEL M 17,2 S 28 28

VB04056393 BASTERRECHEA MARZANA, ANA F 17,9 M 28 28

CP01205992 FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO M 18,2 S 28 28

149 CP39265712 RODRIGUEZ RIVERO, CARLOS M 9,5 S 27 27

CP31771159 MONZON D LESSANDRO, DARIO CESAR M 10,3 S 27 27

CP01452365 CRUZ RAMIREZ, GREGORIO M 10,8 S 27 27

CP01397628 ORTEGA SUAREZ, EUSEBIO LUIS M 12,8 M 27 27



CP17318354 WU , WEN M 13,3 S 27 27

CP06991455 FAUSSURIER, EMMANUEL M 13,5 S 27 27

CP17457458 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MANUEL M 14,4 M 27 27

CP20422460 BOGA BOGA, ALVARO M 14,9 S 27 27

CP00079886 ALONSO-PATALLO VALERON, ANTONIO M 17 S 27 27

CP02445554 PEREZ MELIAN, ALEJANDRO M 18 M 27 27

CP17884567 SANTANA MATEO, JORGE M 18 S 27 27

160 CP31898286 DUARTE ARROCHA, JOSUÉ M 9,8 M 26 26

CP20897762 RUIZ MACIAS, JACINTO M 11,1 S 26 26

CP01165889 LEMUS DENIZ, MIGUEL SANTIAGO M 12 S 26 26

CP01297754 LAGO OCHOA, JOSE M 12,3 S 26 26

CP35914548 PADILLA BELZA, DESIDERIO M 13,8 S 26 26

CP17321514 FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL M 15,6 S 26 26

CP31813017 PÉREZ BAÑO, JOSÉ LUIS M 16,7 M 26 26

CP20432140 CALERO DOMINGUEZ, FELIX M 17,7 S 26 26

CP01382965 ACOSTA PEÑATE, FRANCISCO M 18 M 26 26

169 CP17262410 GONZALEZ AZPEITIA, DOMINGO M 16 S 25 25

CP17234978 MARRERO PONCE, JOSE RAFAEL M 16,3 S 25 25

171 CP01077925 NAVARRO ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL M 14,6 S 24 24

CP35364189 MARRERO FALCON, ANTONIO M 16,7 S 24 24

CP01056221 BOSCH LOZANO, JUAN JOSE M 17,5 S 24 24

174 CP02242224 JORGE LOPEZ, SANTIAGO M 10 M 23 23

CP01795995 SANCHO NUÑEZ, ANGEL FERNANDO M 12,5 M 23 23

CP20382286 ALONSO VALERON, PEDRO JUAN M 13 S 23 23

BP00817619 MODROK , HARALD M 13,9 S 23 23

CP17748781 PARK KIM, ANDRES LUIS M 17 S 23 23

CP01071630 JUBINDO ELIZALDE, RAFAEL M 17,1 S 23 23

CP28467533 LOPEZ RUIZ, LUIS RUFINO M 17,3 S 23 23

CP17362904 NADAL LAVADO, JOSE LUIS M 18 S 23 23

182 CP01221630 ARCAS LANTIGUA, JOSE MARIA M 12,7 S 22 22

183 CP02282107 SANCHEZ JORDAN, FRANCISCO M 10,3 S 21 21

CP17371667 FERNANDEZ VALERON, JESUS M 17,2 S 21 21

CP17399354 DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL M 18,3 S 21 21



186 CP20370862 LEÓN CARBALLO, JOSÉ RAMÓN M 13,4 S 20 20

CP01364002 NAVARRO MARRERO, JOSE RAMON M 15,4 S 20 20

188 TORN555555 VALERON, MIGUEL ANGEL M 10 M 19 19

189 CP00218417 TORRES SAN JOSÉ, ALFONSO M 17,4 S 16 16

190 CP35476678 RAVELO, LYDIA F 16,4 M 15 15

191 CP39967476 HERNANDEZ MEJIAS, ALEXANDER WILMER M 18 M 12 12

192 CP00992565 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERNANDO M 12,7 S 6 6

CP26950122 PEREZ RUIZ, JUAN LUIS M 17,3 S 6 6

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Licencia Nombre Sex Hex Niv TOT J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 J11 J12

1 CP26962391 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO M 24,9 M 350 42 38 32 34 34 30 41 30 33 36

2 CP29220565 HECK, SANDRO M 26,2 S 321 34 32 34 32 31 28 36 38 28 28

3 CP03933948 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA F 22,9 S 296 38 32 31 26 28 27 29 29 24 32

4 CP07977856 MOLL, RONALD M 26,5 S 293 34 31 28 29 24 27 38 25 29 28

5 CP26746469 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO M 20,2 M 290 33 31 15 26 33 38 33 37 44

6 CP26370873 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION F 20,9 S 269 31 34 40 31 33 33 34 33

7 CP03974104 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL M 19,2 S 212 41 26 19 34 29 34 29

8 CP03277281 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO M 19,8 S 199 34 28 29 40 32 36

9 CP03801542 LUEDTKE, EVELIN F 25,4 S 196 19 37 27 28 32 27 26

10 CP00070467 MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL M 36 S 168 29 14 17 23 17 18 24 26

11 CP03940875 WINARSKY, PETER M 24,4 S 162 24 24 30 20 27 37

12 CP29406200 CERNUSCHI, VALERIA F 19,6 S 160 38 34 25 33 30

13 CP26510852 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE M 26,5 S 159 19 22 21 37 21 20 19

14 CP17430546 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO M 26,1 S 152 33 37 29 26 27

15 CP03982556 RODRIGUEZ  DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL M 28 S 150 24 26 27 41 32

16 CP35962240 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO F 25,4 S 126 27 26 30 24 19

17 CP01456915 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL M 23,8 S 123 34 33 26 30

18 CP03885511 CALVO, MASSIMO M 21,8 S 122 30 30 37 25

19 CP26979274 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME M 26,5 M 118 27 34 31 26

20 CP01456916 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 22 S 116 27 23 31 35



21 CP01952018 GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO M 23,9 M 115 35 45 35

22 XX0016702X MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 25 M 111 32 32 47

23 CP35444044 GARCES MARTIN, JORDI M 21,4 S 110 32 25 30 23

24 CP26460519 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE M 22,4 S 108 31 22 25 30

25 CP26455939 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO M 20,1 S 106 26 24 26 30

26 CP03643975 GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO M 20,4 M 95 30 34 31

27 CP26981843 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA F 24,8 S 94 29 35 30

28 CP03994407 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE M 21,2 M 92 33 29 30

29 CP03904354 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 22,1 M 91 19 17 24 31

CP03278133 GOEDECKE, LUTZ M 26,5 S 91 31 33 27

CP01759103 SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS M 28,2 M 91 31 32 28

32 CP03366222 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES M 20,5 S 90 30 27 33

33 CP03241443 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL M 18,6 S 87 35 24 28

34 CP26095924 GIOIA SASTRE, ANDRES ROQUE M 24,1 S 84 25 32 27

35 CP01756177 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE F 26,7 S 83 30 25 28

36 CP26986680 DOLDAN , RAUL HORACIO M 25,3 M 80 24 30 26

37 CP26974198 GARCIA JORQUI, IGNACIO M 33 S 79 23 31 25

38 CP03341158 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO M 23,9 S 78 35 25 18

39 CP03806525 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE M 25,6 M 76 36 40

40 CP07972007 HUNGER, KARSTEN M 26,1 S 74 38 36

41 CP00431842 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN M 26,5 S 71 22 21 28

42 CP17963757 MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO M 26,5 M 68 30 38

CP00942958 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO M 28,1 M 68 29 39

44 CP29947150 NYSTAD , THOMAS M 20,4 M 67 39 28

CP35966493 DOMINGUEZ PEÑA, CONCEPCION F 31,9 S 67 16 25 16 10

46 CP07979704 WEIDENBACH, HANS M 21,6 S 66 36 30

CP00958569 DELGADO SOSA, EMILIO JOSE M 27,5 S 66 21 21 24

48 CP01945186 BRITO BETANCOR, MIGUEL M 20,2 M 65 34 31

CP01965562 GONZALEZ HERRMANN, RAFAEL MARIA M 28,1 M 65 30 35

50 CP01885554 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS M 18,9 S 64 33 31

51 CP01485287 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN M 19,7 S 63 37 26

52 CP18425243 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL M 19,3 M 62 25 37

CP00303577 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO M 26,5 S 62 30 32



54 CP36167131 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ, JAVIER M 23,9 S 59 32 27

CP39955307 GONZALEZ GARCIA, MARIA F 26,5 S 59 27 32

56 CP29772874 KREMMLING , ANKE F 26,5 S 57 28 29

57 CP01978172 DUMBADZE, TEONA F 23,2 M 56 22 34

58 CP39953675 PEÑATE ARENCIBIA, HÉCTOR M 22,7 S 55 23 32

59 CP01074354 RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE M 21 S 54 23 31

CP17646185 SAMANIEGO MIGUEL, JOSE LUIS M 24,1 S 54 29 25

61 TOR-999999 CABRERA DENIS, ABEL M 26 M 53 31 22

62 CP17318001 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE M 21,3 S 52 24 28

CP07152398 RENSEN, ADRIAAN M 22,7 S 52 27 25

CP26914551 ALEMAN MARTIN, CARMELO M 28 S 52 22 30

65 CP26060598 HEA YONG, JUNG M 36 S 50 50

66 CP03341106 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA, ANTONIO M 31,6 S 47 29 18

CP18988558 LOPEZ SAMPER, JUAN MANUEL M 32,2 M 47 26 21

68 CP29429988 TAVIO LOPEZ, ALVARO M 21,1 S 44 21 23

CP03924551 SICURI , GIANMARCO M 36,6 C 44 18 26

70 CP03443085 GUILLEMET GARCIA, MARIA DOLORES F 19,6 S 41 41

71 CP00970978 DE ANGULO PEREZ, JAVIER M 19 M 39 39

CP01440179 POCH SOSA, MARIA F 26,3 S 39 17 22

73 CP03943433 GIACCIO, CLAUDIO M 19,2 S 37 37

CP01943618 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO M 21,4 M 37 37

CP17643956 ESPARZA ARAÑA, AGUSTIN M 24,3 S 37 37

CP01955136 SILOT , SERGIO M 27,6 S 37 37

77 CP01166821 SERNA BARRERA, MARIA LUISA F 20,3 M 36 36

CP07969161 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER M 26,5 S 36 18 18

CP03092084 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, MARIA F 28,1 M 36 15 21

CP01811514 CALVO PEÑATE, ALICIA MARIA F 29,4 J 36 36

81 CP36167143 PUERMA PALOMINO, JULIO M 18,5 S 35 35

CP01883674 QUINTANA BENITEZ, OSCAR M 19,1 S 35 35

CP01079462 POCH SOSA, PALMIRA F 21,1 S 35 35

CP28928126 BERNARDI, GIANNI M 22,8 M 35 35

CP29996519 STEPHENS, JAMES M 23,3 S 35 35

CP29404577 STADNIK, RENATA F 26,5 S 35 35



87 AM53347244 BALDEMARK , JEANETTE F 18,6 S 34 34

CP20370861 SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ, PEDRO M 20,6 S 34 34

CP01240210 LU, JIEMIN M 21,2 S 34 34

CP36888727 GLADKOWSKI MAKOWSKI, PEPE FRYDERYK M 22 M 34 34

CP02058414 SANCHEZ ASCANIO, SERGIO M 22,9 C 34 34

CP04456845 HERNÁNDEZ SPÍNOLA, ALFONSO JESÚS M 24,9 S 34 34

CP01774249 VILLALOBOS HIDALGO, JOSE MARIA M 26,5 S 34 34

94 CP03162996 PECHHOLD, MICHAEL M 19,1 S 33 33

CM11943769 MONZON SANCHEZ, JAVIER M 19,8 M 33 33

CP01091891 VAZQUEZ ALVAREZ, JOSE MARIA M 21,3 S 33 33

CP31949546 MARTINEZ GARCIA, CARLOS M 23 M 33 33

CP03791221 CAMPI , DANIELE M 23,8 S 33 33

TORN18242X RAFFERTY, ANNE F 44 M 33 14 19

100 CP01057347 RIVERO ANSOLEAGA, BORJA M 24 M 32 32

CP07793629 ROTHENKIRCHEN, HEINZ M 24,5 S 32 32

CP01897571 QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO M 24,5 S 32 32

CP18409213 MOSQUERA GAREA, LUIS MIGUEL M 25,5 S 32 32

CP01982244 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER M 27 M 32 32

CP00891379 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO M 28 M 32 32

106 CP00108315 PAREDES TURNES, JUAN MANUEL M 18,6 S 31 31

CP17367906 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, RITA MARIA F 23 S 31 31

CP01463489 URBIN SUAREZ, MARIA DEL PINO F 24,5 S 31 31

CP35421826 BAIXAULI MARTI, JOSE MIGUEL M 24,6 S 31 31

CP17327095 SALA SÁNCHEZ, IGNACIO M 25,2 S 31 31

CM56433684 BUSTAMANTE GARCIA, FERNANDO JESUS M 26,5 S 31 31

CP03975079 GUTIERREZ  MUSTELIER, NELYAM M 35,4 J 31 12 19

XX00025191 CROSS, LYNDA F 36 X 31 31

114 CP37115948 FERRETE GARCIA, JOSEP MARÍA M 19,6 S 30 30

CP17162414 RODRIGUEZ PULIDO, JESUS M 19,8 S 30 30

SCOT000000 KENNEDY, HUGH M 20,7 M 30 17 13

CP01455445 ARTILES AGUIAR, MIGUEL M 20,8 M 30 30

CP01126365 CABRERA PADRON, CRISTOBAL M 22,4 M 30 30

CP17280543 BENITO LARRUSCAIN, CARLOS M 22,7 S 30 30



CP35439486 LANDABURU RUIZ, MIGUEL M 23,8 S 30 30

CP04936633 HARTMAIER, ELIF F 23,9 S 30 30

BP02946801 CRUZ ESPINOSA, AÑATERVE M 25,2 M 30 30

CP29138366 SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO M 25,8 S 30 17 13

CP35948203 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT M 26,2 S 30 30

CP03943432 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO M 27,7 S 30 30

126 CP01982108 CABRERA CARDONA, PABLO M 22,4 M 29 29

CP00891422 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA F 23,3 M 29 29

CP00936615 JORGE GUANCHE, JOSE ANTONIO M 23,9 S 29 29

CP03434649 PORTALES CASTRO, MIGUEL M 24,4 S 29 29

130 CP17390919 LOPEZ LORENZO, SAMUEL M 19,3 M 28 28

CP01266310 PAZOS QUEVEDO, DOLORES F 22,2 S 28 28

CP17340386 LOPEZ PE¥ATE, JOSE M 23 S 28 28

CP26787576 HURTADO DONAIRE, ALVARO M 24,2 M 28 28

CP28916888 DE CELIS SUAREZ, VICTORINO M 24,4 S 28 28

CP01977443 BONNY CEBALLOS, JAVIER M 28 M 28 28

136 CP17988545 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO M 18,5 S 27 27

CP01917765 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA F 21,9 M 27 27

CP03363387 COLLAR CABRERA, IGNACIO M 22,5 S 27 27

CP02242219 JORGE RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO M 23,1 S 27 27

4408013659 WINTER, GABRIELE F 23,7 M 27 27

CP22996429 DORTA ACEVEDO, MIGUEL ANGELI M 23,9 S 27 27

CP01089725 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL M 25,3 S 27 27

CP01384407 TENORIO HERNANDEZ, INMACULADA F 29,4 S 27 27

CP01884045 BRITO PEREZ, NESTOR M 36 X 27 27

145 CP17193162 MARTI VALLES, CAYETANO DE M 20,4 S 26 26

CP03764961 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO M 23,8 S 26 26

CP09407416 GONZALEZ AGUILAR, JOSE ALBERTO M 26,2 S 26 26

CP01458867 MOLINA PADRON, TERESA F 26,5 S 26 26

CP17370580 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL M 26,7 S 26 26

ALM-001001 SCHULZ, OLESIA F 26,9 M 26 26

CP17437348 DE LA ARADA VAZQUEZ, MANUEL M 27,3 S 26 26

CP26979272 LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO M 54 M 26 26



153 CP17381647 MARRERO SUAREZ, JOSE M 20,9 S 25 25

CP03808530 WARD , TONY M 26,5 S 25 25

CP03921571 DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO M 28 S 25 25

CP26180588 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI M 36 M 25 15 10

157 TORN544XXX SCHRODER M 21,7 M 24 24

CP00400934 SOSA GONZALEZ, ALFREDO M 21,7 S 24 24

CP22950793 MARTIN LINARES, FRANCISCO M 22,9 S 24 24

CP03440071 SANGUINO GOMEZ, ERNESTO M 24,6 S 24 24

CP01909301 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL M 25,3 S 24 24

CP17320410 ROA HERNANDEZ, YOLANDA ANTONIA F 25,8 S 24 24

CP01063446 CALVO BARBER, JOSE PEDRO M 33,9 S 24 24

164 CP29922533 ILIEV, IVAN M 20,4 S 23 23

CP00441957 AGRELLO, GUILLERMO M 20,8 S 23 23

CP01458668 FERNANDEZ IRIBARNE, MARCELO M 21 S 23 23

CP01975292 COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO M 21,5 M 23 23

CP03382417 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO M 21,7 S 23 23

CP26820228 GUGLIELMORE LUCCINI, OSCAR AMAURY M 22,8 S 23 23

CP17285266 PERDOMO PÉREZ, JOSÉ LUIS M 23,9 S 23 23

CP01395130 LLOBET BEAUMONT, AURORA F 24,4 S 23 23

CP01744505 TORRES OJEDA, FELIX M 24,5 S 23 23

CP35423738 HERNANDEZ PEÑATE, JOSE M 25,4 S 23 23

174 CP00994056 SÁENZ DE NAVARRETE ROMERO, JOSE MAN M 21 S 22 22

CP01262406 LORENZO BETANCOR, ALICIA F 21,3 S 22 22

CP01382258 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO M 26,7 S 22 22

177 CP26931467 DASWANI DASWANI, RAVI NISHAN M 22,4 M 21 21

CP17288066 ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE M 22,9 S 21 21

CP17942863 LOPEZ AGUIAR, FEDERICO M 24,8 S 21 21

CP35423739 FELIPE MELIAN, LUIS MANUEL M 26,5 S 21 10 11

181 CP29429480 RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO M 19,6 S 20 20

CP00931293 TERRE GARCIA ORTEGA, JOSE PEDRO M 28 M 20 20

CP39990323 RAMIREZ NARANJO, ESTHER F 30,5 M 20 20

CP01950641 VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN F 36 M 20 20

185 CP00320069 JURADO POVEDANO, JOSE ANTONIO M 29,9 S 19 19



CP15082021 ARMAS BRITO, PEDRO JOSUE M 32,2 M 19 19

CP26950124 GARCIA SANTANA, JERONIMO M 34,3 S 19 19

CP18988559 OJEDA MENDOZA, ORLANDO M 36 M 19 19

189 CP01066357 BRISO GONZALEZ, JAIME M 36 M 18 18

190 CP01382260 VEGA BENITEZ, SORAYA F 26,4 S 17 17

CP01125451 MALÉ GIL, MARÍA LUISA F 26,7 S 17 17

192 CP17318005 GUERRA CABRERA, JUAN ANTONIO M 19,4 S 15 15

CP39950874 GARCIA CASTRO, FRANCISCO FELIX M 21,6 S 15 15

CP01992146 LEON RODRIGUEZ, LUZ MARINA F 36,2 S 15 15

195 CP00497998 SILOS LOPEZ DE HARO, ALFONSO M 24,9 S 14 14

CP01074927 LLINARES DORTA, VICENTE M 30,2 S 14 14

CP18949236 OLIVARES ABENGOZAR, FRANCISCO JOSE M 36 S 14 14

198 101615890X SELIG MARRERO, CARLOS M 19,6 M 13 13

XX0015075X EIGENFELD, SIGRID F 38 13 13

200 CP02281883 TOMAS MARTI, JUAN CARLOS DE M 22,8 S 12 12

CP01485286 LOPEZ NARANJO, HECTOR M 26,7 S 12 12

CM18052951 MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME M 42 I 12 12

203 CP39454380 BRAVO RAMIREZ, RAFAEL M 24,7 S 9 9


